UNOFFICIAL2 COPING Instrument prepared by: Virginia Federal Savings Bank

DISCHARGE OF MORTORGE FROM A CORPORATION

10710 Midfothlan Turnpike Richmond Va 23235

92272934

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, 50309324

That

VIRGINIA FEDERAL BAVINGE BANK with an office at 10710 Midlothian Turnpike, Richmond, Virginia

does hereby certify, That a certain Indenture of Mortgage, bearing date day of July -19 88 , made and executed WAYHE R. MECH AND CAROL J. MECH by to secure payment of the principal sum of \$35,000.00 and duly recorded in the office of the Clerk of the County of Cook, (1). the 11th day of , document instrument no. 88-302207 , on July **, 19** 88

Is Paid, and down hereby consent that the same be discharged of record. The said mortgage has not been assigned, except as follows:

from Yegen Equity Lorn Corporation to Atlantic Financial Federal by anniquement dated $\frac{371788}{1188}$. Recorded $\frac{7711788}{1188}$ document instrument no. 188 30 220 and by further assignment to Virginia Federal Savings Bank, dated July 25, 1990 and recorded in document/instrument number 9100551.11

Dated the 1364 day of April Permanent Index # 07-36-108-027

Please see attached for legal description

In Presence of Jean M. Bristow, Motary Public

. 926P1-01 RECEDING 13

In Witness Whereof, The party of the first part has caused its corporate and to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 1 3 (.) Jey of 19 92

Favings Bank

Vickiez Chesima Vice President

13th

State of Virginia County of Chesterfield

. Un thin

ï9 92 April /

before we personally came Vickie L. Chestnutt

to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did dispose and say that she resides in Richmond Virginia, that she is the Vice President of Virginia Federal Savings Bank the

Vice President corporation and which executed, the within Instrument; that she knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said Instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that she signed her name

My To House Depart April 30, 1885

....

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

| UNOFFIC | علما | i i dice langi pedi | RECORDER'S USE |
|--|--|--|--|
| The state of the s | | | 88302207 |
| Recording Requested By And Please Return To: | o, d 3. | 6 | |
| Name Yegen Equity Loan Corporation Address 1990 E. Algonquin Road City and State Schaumburg, "Illinois 60173 The proposed state of the papers of the control of the cont | mut s | ₩2344 # <i>#</i> | AN 9175 97/11/88 19:3 |
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF MOR (LA BOR(S): | RTY MOF | | |
| Wayne R. Mech and Crol J. Mech His Wife, In Joint Tenancy 711 Bismark Court Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 | ADDRESS | Yegen Equity 1990 E. Algo Suite 208 | y Loan Corporati onguin Road 1111inois 60173 |
| LOAN TOTAL OF DATE OF LCAN DATE FIRST P | PAYMENT | DATE FINAL PAYMENT | PRINCIPAL BALANCE |
| 180 7/7/88 8/12, The words "I," "me" and "my" refer 0 / II Mortga | | 7/12 2003 | \$ (35,000.00) |
| rate set forth in the Note, each of the persons signing this More and all present and future improvements on the real estate, which LOT 27 IN BLOCK 6, BEING PART OF W. SUBDIVISION IN PARTS OF SECTIONS 25 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEI RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORD ON OCTOBER 12, 1976, AS DOCUMENT NO COMMONLY KNOWN AS 711 BISMARK COURTS | TINCTON C INCTON C 5 ALT 36 RIDIAN , RDER OF UMBER 21 | ROVE SECTION 22 TOWNSHIP 41 N ACCORDING TO TO DEEDS OF COOK CO 568769, IN COOK | OK ONTH A ONTH, RANGE THE PLAT THEREOF COUNTY, ILLINOIS COUNTY, ILLINO |
| ermanent Index Number <u>07-36-108-62</u> 7 ERMS AND CONDITIONS AYMENT OF OBLIGATIONS — If I pay my Note according to its | terms, this M | ortgaga will become null ad | nd void. (continued on other side) |
| | W | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | (COMMOND ON OTHER SICE) |
| | Wayno | (Mortgagor | (Seal) |
| 88302207 | _ | (Mortgagor R. Mech (Typo Namo) |) <u> </u> |
| TATE OF ILLINOIS MAR 30 1992 | Ca | R. Mech (Typo Namo | (Seal) |
| TATE OF ILLINOIS MAR 88. 1992 | Ca | R. Mech (Typo Namo) Loly Mech | (Seal) |
| TATE OF ILLINOIS MAR 30 1992 | Carol | R. Mech (Typo Namo) J. Mech (Typo Namo) | (Seal) (Seal) 92272934 |

Yegen Equity Loan Corporation (Type Name)
This Instrument was prepared by 1290 E. Algonquin Road Ste 208 Schaumhurg, 11 60173
(Name) (Address)

NOTICE: See Other Side for Additional Provisions
FIRST COPY-ORIGINAL, SECOND AND THIRD COPIES-BORROWER, FOURTH AND FIFTH COPIES-FILE

(Type Name)

.00

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office